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From 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

Notes included: Finalized, Addendum, Supervisor Ovemride

Procedure

Upper EUS

ERCP

Upper Gl endoscopy

Colonoscopy

Upper Device-Assisted Enteroscopy without Fluoroscopy
Peroral Endoscopic Myotomy (POEM)

Flexible Sigmoidoscopy

Lower EUS

Small bowel enteroscopy

Lower Device-Assisted Enteroscopy without Fluoroscopy
Upper Device-Assisted Enteroscopy with Fluoroscopy
Pouchoscopy

lleoscopy

Video capsule endoscopy

Percutaneous endoscopy

Paracentesis (Initial)

Total

Number
2980
2099
1677
922

200

132

Percent
3582 %
25.23 %
20.16 %
11.08 %
240 %
1.99 %
1.15%
0.94 %
0.71%
0.50 %
0.31%
0.04 %
0.02 %
0.01%
0.01 %
0.01 %
100.00 %



